

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. Filing No. 12497 of 2024

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... **Appellants**

Versus

Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary ... **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellants : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

For the Respondent :

Order No.03/ Dated 22nd January, 2025

1. It has been submitted by Mr. Ashutosh Anand, learned A.A.G.-III that similar matter with respect to the maintainability is pending being L.P.A. Filing No. 12489 of 2024.
2. He has prayed that this matter and the other matters be placed together.
3. In view of the said prayer, let this case be listed along with L.P.A. Filing No. 12489 of 2024 on 14th February, 2024 under the heading for "Orders".

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)