

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A Filing No. 12497 of 2024

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. --- --- **Appellants**

Versus

Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary --- --- **Respondent**

With

L.P.A. Filing No. 12489 of 2024

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**

For the Appellants : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III.

For the Resp. :

04/25.04.2025 As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, let these matters be listed on 26.06.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Preet/-