

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No. 12497 of 2024 (Filing No.)**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

--- Appellants

Versus

Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary

--- --- Respondent

With

**L.P.A. No. 12489 of 2024 (Filing No.)**

CORAM:     **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
                  **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Gautam Kumar Choudhary**

For the Appellants             :     Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

For the Respondent            :     Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate

Ms. Satakshi Priya Verma, Adv.

**09/21.11.2025**             As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list these cases  
on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

***(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)***

***(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)***

*Shamim/*