

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L. P. A. **Filing** No. 12497 of 2024

With

L. P. A. **Filing** No. 12489 of 2024

---

The State of Jharkhand & others ... .. Appellants

Versus

Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary ... .. Respondent

---

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY  
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

---

For the Appellant : None

For the Respondent : None

---

12/25.03.2026 No one appears on behalf of the parties.

List these cases on 28.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)